
CALIFORNIA SMALL BUSINESS
COVID-19 RELIEF GRANT PROGRAM

This Program is funded by the State of California and administered by the Office of the Small Business Advocate (CalOSBA)

The California Small Business COVID-19 Relief Grant is
administered by CalOSBA through a competitive bid award to its
intermediary, Lendistry, and its statewide network of community-
based lenders and partners. The State of California allocated
$500 million for the program to support small businesses and
nonprofits impacted by COVID-19.
 
Round 1 was held December 30, 2020 through January 13, 2021.
Round 2 was held February 2, 2021 through February 8, 2021.
Awards are still in process and will be finalized by April 1, 2021.
 
For application eligibility and selection criteria, visit
CAReliefGrant.com.

For data from additional completed rounds, visit 
business.ca.gov/about/publications/

PROGRAM OVERVIEW

The California Office of the Small Business Advocate (CalOSBA)
supports economic growth and innovation and ensures that ALL
California small businesses and innovative startups have the
information, resources and direct support they need to better
navigate resources, programs and regulations.  CalOSBA serves as
the voice of small business, representing their views and interests
across the state and advocating for equitable access to capital,
markets, and networks so that all California small businesses
successfully start, manage, grow and become more resilient.  
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CALIFORNIA SMALL BUSINESS
COVID-19 RELIEF GRANT PROGRAM
Preliminary Data Based on Selected as of 2/15/21 

This Program is funded by the State of California and administered by the Office of the Small Business Advocate (CalOSBA)

*Total awards are pending finalization and completed payment which occurs on a rolling basis; and
these estimates are based on selected to date. On demographics data, applicants can fit into multiple
reported categories. Demographic and industry data is for for-profits only.

SELECTED APPLICANTS BY INDUSTRY*

Highly Impacted Industries - 63.9% (61 – Educational Services, 71 – Arts,

Entertainment, and Recreation, 72 – Accommodation and Food Services, 315 – Apparel

Manufacturing, 448 – Clothing and Clothing Accessory Stores, 451 – Sporting Goods,

Hobby, Musical Instrument, and Book Stores, 485 – Transit and Ground Passenger

Transportation, 487 – Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation, 512 – Motion Picture and

Sound Recording Industries, 812 – Personal and Laundry Services, and 5111 – Newspaper,

Periodical, Book, and Directory Publishers)

Other Impacted Industries - 36.1% (including 453 - florists, stationery, arts dealers, 

445 - supermarkets, convenience stores, fresh fish markets,  446 - cosmetics, beauty

among others)

SELECTED APPLICANTS BY DEMOGRAPHICS*

LMI - 64.8%

Rural - 11.4%

Minority-Owned - 54.0%

White-Owned - 46.0%

Women-Owned - 51.7%

Veteran-Owned - 1.7%

African-American-Owned - 8.1%

Asian-Owned - 28.7%

Hispanic or Latino-Owned - 16.3%

Native-Owned - 1.9%

Other Pacific Islander-Owned - 2.1%

SELECTED NON-PROFITS*

4.8%



CALIFORNIA SMALL BUSINESS
COVID-19 RELIEF GRANT PROGRAM
Preliminary Data Based on Selected as of 2/19/21

This Program is funded by the State of California and administered by the Office of the Small Business Advocate (CalOSBA)

Small businesses or non-profits in all 58
counties were selected for an award

CALIFORNIA COUNTIES58
County

Amount 
Requested

Number of 
Requests

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo
Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced

 $20,513,593 
 $25,000 
 $470,000 
 $2,602,000 
 $585,000 
 $243,000 
 $14,083,200 
 $340,000 
 $2,410,500 
 $12,287,707 
 $370,000 
 $1,557,494 
 $2,257,000 
 $230,000 
 $11,105,650 
 $1,892,500 
 $815,000 
 $373,000 
 $123,510,735 
 $1,976,000 
 $3,185,000 
 $230,000 
 $1,060,800 
 $3,477,000 

1731
3

38
196

48
26

1312
23

208
1102

27
143
195

14
943
153

69
27

10880
180
259

17
82

298



CALIFORNIA SMALL BUSINESS
COVID-19 RELIEF GRANT PROGRAM
Preliminary Data Based on Selected as of 2/19/21

This Program is funded by the State of California and administered by the Office of the Small Business Advocate (CalOSBA)

Small businesses or non-profits in all 58
counties were selected for an award

CALIFORNIA COUNTIES58
County

Amount 
Requested

Number of 
Requests

Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano

 $135,000 
 $195,000 
 $5,348,233 
 $1,697,995 
 $1,193,000 
 $38,642,675 
 $4,828,734 
 $232,500 
 $29,488,093 
 $18,753,901 
 $850,000 
 $26,279,519 
 $40,252,316 
 $11,910,994 
 $9,587,601 
 $3,313,000 
 $9,319,116 
 $5,439,500 
 $23,844,316 
 $3,326,993 
 $2,190,871 
 $85,000 
 $537,500 
 $5,438,402 

13
15

472
144
113

3681
434

27
2474
1879

82
2288
3897

999
846
268
791
445

2060
275
201

7
47

492



CALIFORNIA SMALL BUSINESS
COVID-19 RELIEF GRANT PROGRAM
Preliminary Data Based on Selected as of 2/19/21

This Program is funded by the State of California and administered by the Office of the Small Business Advocate (CalOSBA)

Small businesses or non-profits in all 58
counties were selected for an award

CALIFORNIA COUNTIES58
County

Amount 
Requested

Number of 
Requests

Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

 $5,903,394 
 $6,839,497 
 $1,238,064 
 $784,000 
 $166,648 
 $5,817,000 
 $644,000 
 $10,156,472 
 $2,712,508 
 $970,000 

517
608
102

70
13

547
50

942
220

80




